Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERSTO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
FAMILIES, HOUSING, COMMUNITY SERVICESAND

INDIGENOUS AFFAIRS PORTFOLIO
2010-11 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: Cross Question No: 034
Topic: Consultancies
Hansard Page: Written

Senator Fifield asked:

a) Is the Department/agency up to date with its repgmequirements on the Government’s tenders and contacts website?

b) Are the figures available on that site correct?

Answer:

a) Yes
b) Yes

